

r

CrI.A.No. 589 OF 1999  
ITEM No.1

Court No.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP NO.10579-10580 in Criminal Appeal No. 589/1999

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHREE KANT SHEKHARI

Respondent (s)

( For recalling the court's order dated 13.09.2004 and directions to stay the operation of order dated 13.09.2004)

Date : 10/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant (s)Mr. J.S. Attri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. R.K. Jain, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Imar,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Call the matter on 13.12.2004 at the bottom of the list.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master Court Master